

CR 119/2012 (Regn. No. 119/2012)

Order dt. 04-01-2023.

Complainant is absent by filing petitions praying for time. Accused (1) on interim bail is present by filing hazira and also files petition praying for confirmation of interim bail. Today is fixed for hearing petition u/s 311 of CrPC.

Prayer for time and confirmation are considered and allowed for the ends of justice. Hence, case is adjourned. Interim bail of the accused stands confirmed.

To 01-03-2023

for hearing petition u/s 311 of CrPC.

Both sides to come ready.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.