

CR 119/2012 (Regn. no. 119/2012)

Order dt. 19-07-2023.

Today is fixed for argument. Complainant files petition praying for time. Accused on c/b files hazira along with petition supported by advocate letter praying for time.

No time is available today as I am to hold other matters and police file. Hence, case is deferred.

To 13-09-2023 for argument.

Both sides to come ready.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.