

CR 119/2012 (Regn. no. 119/2012)

Order dt. 06-12-2023.

Complainant is absent by filing petition praying for time. Complainant also files petition praying for stay of the argument. Sole accused on c/b is absent by filing petition u/s 317 of CrPC. Accused files copy of order in c/w CrI. Revision No. 25/2023 along with an information slip through firisti. Let the same be kept in the record. Today is fixed for argument.

Heard. Perused. Considered. It appears from the order dated 12-07-2023 passed by the Ld. Revisional Court in CrI. Revision No. 25/2023 and the information slip that LCR has been called for and order dated 12-04-2023 passed by this Court has been stayed till 22-01-2024.

In view of the order of the Ld. Revisional Court let the record be sent before the Ld. Revisional Court accordingly.

To 17-04-2024 for awaiting further order from the Ld. Revisional Court.
Bench Clerks to do the needful.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.