

CR 119/2012

05/03/2026.

Part record is placed along with time petition filed by the parties.

Original Case record is received from ADJ, 2nd Court, Kakdwip.

Judgment passed on 05/03/2025 by Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas in CrI. Revision No. 25/2023 is also received along with the case record.

It reflects from the operating part of the judgment that the Ld. Sessions Judge was pleased to affirm the order passed by this court on 12/04/2023 and also vacate interim order dated 12/06/2023.

Record shows that on 10/05/2022 the DW was closed and record was fixed for argument. Then on 12/04/2023 this court rejected petition filed u/s. 311 of CrPC by the accused on contest. Thereafter the record was again fixed for argument.

Then the accused challenged order dated 12/04/2023 by filing CrI. Revision No. 25/2023. The Ld. Additional Sessions Judge has affirmed the order passed by this court.

In view of the above both the parties are directed to remain present on the next date fixed positively for argument.

Day adjourned.

The part record is tagged with this record.

To 01/04/2026 for argument.

D/C by me

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip